CSR expenditure for FY ended March 31, 2025 

INR 6,47,333 (Rupees Six Lakh Forty-Seven Thousand Three Hundred Thirty- Three only) was the CSR expenditure 
by the Company to APNELOG, a society registered under the Societies Registration Act, 1860, having its registered 
office at 8-4, Kanti Nagar Extension, Near Welcome Metro Station, Delhi – 110051. 

APNELOG -Street to School supports children, rescuing them from the streets and providing education, school